Village of Princeville

Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

June 4, 2018 7:00 p.m.

The Princeville Village Board met on the above date and time at the Village Hall, 206 N. Walnut Street, Princeville, Illinois 61559. Trustee Gilroy appointed to President Pro Temp for this meeting due to absence of President Troutman. President Pro Temp Gilroy called the meeting to order at 7:09 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Roll call showed the following board members were physically present: President Pro Temp Gilroy, Trustee Ehnle, and Trustee Delbridge. Absent: President Troutman, Trustee Sutherland, Trustee Haley, and Trustee Geiger. Other Village members present: Treasurer Hofer, Clerk Wilson, Superintendent of Public Works Gardner, and Zoning Officer Russ Hyde.

Adjournment: President Pro Temp Gilroy advised a quorum was not present to hold a "meeting" as defined by the Open Meetings Act of the State of Illinois, Act, 5 ILCS 120/1.02. President Pro Temp Gilroy apologized to the attendees and noted a Special Board Meeting would be held on June 8, 2018. President Pro Temp Gilroy adjourned the Regular Board Meeting with Trustee Ehnle and Trustee Delbridge in agreement. Meeting adjourned at 7:11 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Spencer Wilson, Clerk Village of Princeville, Illinois